
Ford Trophy 2023-24 

* D/N match

Rd 1 Sat 25 Nov 
Central Stags v Northern Districts Saxton Oval, Nelson 
Canterbury v Wellington Firebirds Hagley Oval, Christchurch 
Otago Volts v Auckland Aces Queens Park, Invercargill 

Rd 2 Wed 29 Nov 
Northern Districts v Otago Volts Seddon Park, Hamilton 
Central Stags v Wellington Firebirds Pukekura Park, New Plymouth 
Canterbury v Auckland Aces Hagley Oval, Christchurch 

Rd 3 Sun 3 Dec 
Auckland Aces v Otago Volts Kennards Hire Community Oval, Auckland 
Northern Districts v Wellington Firebirds Seddon Park, Hamilton 
Central Stags v Canterbury Fitzherbert Park, Palmerston North 

Rd 4 Thu 7 Dec 
Auckland Aces v Northern Districts Kennards Hire Community Oval, Auckland 
Central Stags v Otago Volts Pukekura Park, New Plymouth 
Wellington Firebirds v Canterbury Cello Basin Reserve, Wellington 

Rd 5 Tue 12 Dec 
Auckland Aces v Wellington Firebirds Kennards Hire Community Oval, Auckland 
Northern Districts v Central Stags Cobham Oval, Whangarei 
Otago Volts v Canterbury Queens Park, Invercargill 

Rd 6 Fri 2 Feb 
Northern Districts v Auckland Aces Cobham Oval, Whangarei 
Wellington Firebirds v Central Stags Cello Basin Reserve, Wellington 
Canterbury v Otago Volts Mainpower Oval, Rangiora 

Rd 7 Tue 6 Feb 
Auckland Aces v Canterbury Kennards Hire Community Oval, Auckland 
Wellington Firebirds v Northern Districts Cello Basin Reserve, Wellington 
Otago Volts v Central Stags University of Otago Oval, Dunedin 

Rd 8 Sat 10 Feb 
Central Stags v Auckland Aces McLean Park, Napier 
Wellington Firebirds v Otago Volts Cello Basin Reserve, Wellington 
Canterbury v Northern Districts Hagley Oval, Christchurch  * 

Rd 9 Wed 14 Feb 
Wellington Firebirds v Auckland Aces Cello Basin Reserve, Wellington 
Canterbury v Central Stags Hagley Oval, Christchurch 
Otago Volts v Northern Districts John Davies Oval, Queenstown 

Rd 10 Sun 18 Feb 
Auckland Aces v Central Stags Kennards Hire Community Oval, Auckland 
Northern Districts v Canterbury Bay Oval, Mt Maunganui 
Otago Volts v Wellington Firebirds John Davies Oval, Queenstown 

Elim 
Final 

Wed 21 Feb 2 v 3 TBC 

Final Sat 24 Feb 1 v Winner 2 v 3 TBC 


